Payables (187,784)
(154,63

7) - - (342,421)
Statement of Financial Position exposure (113,755) 233,792 573 151 120,761

Foreign currency risk sensitivity:
Analysis at 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result
of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the Madagascan
Ariary, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

ECONOMIC ENTITY
2014

$
2013

$

Change in profit:
- Improvement in AUD to MGA by 5% (23,083) (14,670)
- Decline in AUD to MGA by 5% 23,083 14,670

Change in equity:
- Improvement in AUD to MGA by 5% 23,083 14,670
- Decline in AUD to MGA by 5% (23,083) (14,670)

(d) Interest rate risk:
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest
bearing financial instruments was:

Variable rate instruments:
- Financial assets 1,125,108 409,811

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2013.

 2014 2013
ECONOMIC ENTITY 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Variable rate instruments 11,251 (11,251) 4,098 (4,098)

MALAGASY MINERALS LIMITED
ABN  84 121 700 105

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2014

51

NOTE 24 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(e) Liquidity risk:
Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling its debts or
otherwise meeting its obligations related to financial liabilities.

The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate
facilities are maintained.

The following are the contractual maturities of
the Group’s financial liabilities:

Carrying
Amount

$

Contractual
Cash Flows